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Safe Harbour

This presentation and the accompanying slides (the “Presentation”), which have been prepared by Aegis Logistics Limited (the “Company”), have been prepared solely for information purposes
and do not constitute any offer, recommendation or invitation to purchase or subscribe for any securities, and shall not form the basis or be relied on in connection with any contract or binding
commitment whatsoever. No offering of securities of the Company will be made except by means of a statutory offering document containing detailed information about the Company.

This Presentation has been prepared by the Company based on information and data which the Company considers reliable, but the Company makes no representation or warranty, express or
implied, whatsoever, and no reliance shall be placed on, the truth, accuracy, completeness, fairness and reasonableness of the contents of this Presentation. This Presentation may not be all
inclusive and may not contain all of the information that you may consider material. Any liability in respect of the contents of, or any omission from, this Presentation is expressly excluded.

Certain matters discussed in this Presentation may contain statements regarding the Company’s market opportunity and business prospects that are individually and collectively forward-looking
statements. Such forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and are subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties and assumptions that are difficult to predict.
These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the performance of the Indian economy and of the economies of various international markets, the performance of the industry in India
and world-wide, competition, the company’s ability to successfully implement its strategy, the Company's future levels of growth and expansion, technological implementation, changes and
advancements, changes in revenue, income or cashflows, the Company's market preferences and its exposure to market risks, as well as other risks. The Company's actual results, levels of
activity, performance or achievements could differ materially and adversely from results expressed in or implied by this Presentation. The Company assumes no obligation to update any forward-
looking information contained in this Presentation. Any forward-looking statements and projections made by third parties included in this Presentation are not adopted by the Company and the
Company is not responsible for such third-party statements and projections.

All Maps used in the presentation are not to scale. All data, information, and maps are provided "as is" without warranty or any representation of accuracy, timeliness or completeness.
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Vision
To support India’s transition towards
a more sustainable future.

Mission
To store and distribute bulk liquids and
gases in a safe, sustainable manner.

AEGIS



Aegis at a Glance

Liquid Division
Third Party Liquid Logistics (3PL)

EPC Services
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Gas Division

Third Party Gas Logistics (3PL)
Gas Distribution

Gas Sourcing
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H1FY25: Robust Profit Growth

Highest-ever consolidated H1 EBITDA

Achieved the highest-ever H1 Liquid EBITDA

Achieved the highest-ever H1 Gas EBITDA

DRIVEN BY

Highest-ever H1 Logistics volumes
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AEGIS

Q2FY?25: Performance at glance

LIQUIDS DIVISION

Normalized EBITDA PAT

Rs. 237 Cr. Rs. 152 Cr.

Recorded Highest ever Revenues and EBITDA in

Q2

New capacity from acquisitions, volume and revenue +3% GROWTH +1% GROWTH
growth, and capacity expansion

GAS DIVISION Gas Division EBITDA Liquid Division EBITDA

Record Logistics Volumes in Q2 Rs. 144 Cr. Rs. 93 Cr.

-5% GROWTH +16% GROWTH
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Liquids: Strong Growth

Rs. In Cr.
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Revenue

L +11%
Highest
ever Q2
revenue

Q2FY24
232 +18%
Highest
ever H1
revenue
H1 FY24

Q2FY25

273

H1 FY25

EBIDTA*

93

80 +16%
Highest

ever Q2
EBITDA

Rs. In Cr.

Q2FY24 Q2FY25

201

+27%
158 Highest

ever H1
EBITDA

H1 FY24 H1 FY25

*Normalized EBITDA: before Forex, hedging-related expenses



‘000 MT

LPG: Volume Performance

Logistics

1020

+4%
Highest Q2
Volume

Q2FY24
1901
+9%
Highest H1
Volume
H1 FY24
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1064

Q2FY25

2077

H1 FY25

‘000 MT

Distribution

131 129

Q2FY24 Q2FY25

258
-11%

290

H1 FY24 H1 FY25

‘000 MT
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Sourcing

194

Q2FY24 Q2FY25

400

H1 FY24 H1 FY25



Consolidated Balance Sheet
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Assets (Rs. In Cr.) Sep-24 Equities & Liabilities (Rs. In Cr.) Sep-24

Non-Current Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment 4,725 4,123
Capital Work in Progress 1,057 697
Other Intangible Assets 1 1
Goodwill 15 15
Financial Assets

Loan 45 =

Other Financial Assets 20 19
Current Tax Assets (Net) 37 31
Deferred Tax Assets (Net) 231 227
Other Non-Current Asset 175 109
Total Non-Current Assets 6,306 5,223

Current Assets
Inventories 157 64

Financial Assets

Investments 0 194
Trade Receivables 504 513
Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,409 1,032
Bank Balance Other Than Above 1,249 742
Other Financial Assets 103 156
Other Current Assets 173 148
Total Current Assets 3,595 2,850

Equity
Equity Share Capital
Other Equity
Equity Attributable to Owners
Non-Controlling Interest
Total Equity
Liabilities
Non-Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
Borrowings
Lease Liabilities
Other Financial Liabilities

Provisions
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)

Other Non-Current liabilities

Total Non-Current Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings

Lease Liabilities

Trade Payables

Other Financial Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Provisions
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)
Total Current Liabilities

35
4,087
4,122

623
4,744

2,493
1,479
58

17
142

4,190

273
130
364
7
64
11
47

35
3,859
3,894

568
4,462

1,432
919
56

15
144

2,568

231
83
435
198
69
10
17
1,043
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H1FY?25 - Consolidated Profit Statement
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Revenue
Cost of Sales
Others

Normalised EBITDA (Segment)*

Finance, Hedging & Forex-related Expenses (Net)

Depreciation
Unallocated Expenses
Profit Before Tax

Tax

Profit After Tax

EPS

INVESTOR PRESENTATION: Q2 FY2025

3,352

2,721

143

487

-11

74

21

404

94

310

7.33

3,335
2,762
130

443

67
12
362
79
283

6.92

0%

10%

12%

10%

*Normalised EBITDA — Before Forex, Hedging-Related Expenses
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Q2FY25 - Consolidated Profit Statement
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Revenue
Cost of Sales
Others

Normalised EBITDA (Segment)*

Finance, Hedging & Forex-related Expenses (Net)

Depreciation
Unallocated Expenses
Profit Before Tax

Tax

Profit After Tax

EPS
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1,750
1,441
72

237

37
10
196
44
152

3.59

1235

937

67

231

34

192

42

150

3.62

42%

3%

2%

1%

*Normalised EBITDA — Before Forex, Hedging-Related Expenses
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Cash Flow

362

Profit Before Tax

Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes

Net Cash Inflow from Operating Activities (A)

Net Cash Inflow/(Outflow) from Investing Activities (B)

Net Cash Outflow from Financing Activities (C)

Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of Year

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the End of Year
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404

462

159

-584

803

377

1,032

1,409

416

212

-150

154

217

833

1,049
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FY24
Highlights




FY24: Performance at glance

LIQUIDS DIVISION

Normalized EBITDA

Rs. 1008 Cr.

Recorded Highest ever Revenues and EBITDA in
FY24

New capacity from acqwsmons,. volume and +2506 GROWTH
revenue growth, and capacity expansion

GAS DIVISION Gas Division EBITDA

Rs. 612 Cr.

Record Logistics Volumes in FY24

Highest Ever EBITDA recorded for FY24

+15% GROWTH

INVESTOR PRESENTATION: Q2 FY2025

AEGIS

PAT

Rs. 672 Cr.

+32% GROWTH

Liquid Division EBITDA

Rs. 396 Cir.

+46% GROWTH

15



FY?24:

INVESTOR PRESENTATION: Q2 FY2025

Robust Profit Growth

Normalized EBITDA crossed a new milestone of Rs. 1000 Cr

Highest-ever EBITDA for Gas & Liquids

Highest-ever PBT
Highest-ever PAT
DRIVEN BY
Highest-ever LPG distribution volumes

Highest-ever Logistics volumes

Highest-ever Liquids revenue

AEGIS
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Business Performance

Liquid Division
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Liquids: Continued Growth

Rs. In Cr.

208

FY20

INVESTOR PRESENTATION: Q2 FY2025

Revenue
418
270
234
FY21 FY22 FY23

549

FY24

EBIDTA*
d
¢
o
195
173
137
FY20 FY21 FY22

*Normalized EBITDA: before Forex, hedging-related expenses
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396

272

FY23 FY24
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Business Performance

Gas Division
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LPG Terminalling Capacity

Static

119

‘000 MT

‘000 MT

FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY18

FY19

FY20

Throughput

FY21

*Normalized EBITDA: before Forex, hedging-related expenses
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FY22

FY23
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LPG Distribution Drives Volume Growth

560
13%
YoY

INVESTOR PRESENTATION: Q2 FY2025



Record Gas Division EBITDA*
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Necklace of Terminals

Build, own, and operate India’s leading network of tank

terminals and distribution facilities, incorporating the highest

safety and environmental standards.

Kandla v v
Pipavav v v

Mumbai v v

Mangalore v Under construction

Kochi v

Haldia v v

JNPT Under construction
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LPG Distribution System

We have a national network of LPG terminals and cylinder

filling plants serving these segments.

I AEGISI

Autogas

142 stations over 10 states
dispensing autogas, petrol, and
diesel, growing to a planned 200

stations over 20 states

INVESTOR PRESENTATION: Q2 FY2025

Commercial

Expansion into a national
distribution network for hotels,
restaurants, and industry under

Aegis Puregas & Magna brands

I
I

Domestic

Tier 1, 2 & 3 urban cities with
distributors and POS under Aegis
Chota Cikander 2kg, 4kg, 12kg &

19kg products, supplied from a

network of LPG bottling plants

'
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CD

Industrial

Serving industrial clusters with
reliable supply from our four LPG
terminals

25



Diverse Business Relationships

9 & @O

IndianOil Petroleum PIAGGIO thyssenkrupp Shell

N
r

W9 -y =1 1 /
R ell ance o TOT AL ﬁiy | CONSUMER PRODUCTS JUPITER DYECHE\’/I: J’NDAL

STEEL & POWER

Industries Limited

) - v o
(QP_L)) vinmar NAYARA 1t k- 4 SHV

The brand names mentioned are the property of their respective owners and are used here for identification purpose only
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Integrated LPG Supply Chain

Our integrated logistics services include sourcing, storing, moving, and
distributing products.

LPG
Sourcing

LPG Sourcing JV with
Itochu in Singapore

INVESTOR PRESENTATION: Q2 FY2025

I .
Strategic Port
Location

Key gateway ports: Mumbai,
Haldia, Pipavav, and Kandla

Storage
Terminals

Refrigerated gas terminal
in Mumbai, Haldia and
Kandla, and pressurised
gas terminal in Pipavav

JITTTTITTT
Pipelines & Rall

Connectivity

Pipelines, road, and rail
connectivity

'

AEGIS

I AEGISI

2
e I e

Autogas, Commercial &
Industrial Distribution

Network of 142 Autogas stations in
10 states, and 290 LPG distributors
across 140 cities in 15 states

27



Project GATI:
Gateway Access to India

01 02 03

Greenfield Brownfield Mergers &
Expansion Expansion Acquisitions

05

Big Ticket Projects

INVESTOR PRESENTATION: Q2 FY2025
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FY24 - Consolidated Profit Statement
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Revenue
Cost of Sales
Others

Normalised EBITDA (Segment)*

Finance, Hedging & Forex-related Expenses (Net)

Depreciation
Unallocated Expenses
Profit Before Tax

Tax

Profit After Tax

EPS

INVESTOR PRESENTATION: Q2 FY2025

7046

5769

269

1008

=5

133

17

861

189

672

16.22

8627

7581

242

804

45

124

645

134

511

13.19

-18%

25%

34%

32%

*Normalised EBITDA — Before Forex, Hedging-Related Expenses
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Consolidated Balance Sheet

Non-Current Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment
Capital Work in Progress
Other Intangible Assets

Goodwill
Financial Assets

Investments

Loan to Employees

Other Financial Assets
Current Tax Assets (Net)
Deferred Tax Assets (Net)
Other Non-Current Asset

Total Non-Current Assets
Current Assets
Inventories

Financial Assets

Investments

Trade Receivables

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Bank Balance Other Than Above

Other Financial Assets
Other Current Assets
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

'

AEGIS

Fy24 FY23 Equities & Liabilities (Rs. In Cr.) FY24 FY23

4,123
697
1

15

19
31
227
109

5,223

64

194
513
1,032
742
156
148

2,850

3,645
412
1

15

17
24
174
116

4,404

147

204
839
833
433
178
125

2,759

Equity

Equity Share Capital

Other Equity

Equity Attributable to Owners
Non-Controlling Interest

Total Equity

Liabilities

Non-Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings

Lease Liabilities

Other Financial Liabilities
Provisions
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)
Other Non-Current liabilities

Total Non-Current Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings

Lease Liabilities

Trade Payables

Other Financial Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
Provisions
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)

Total Current Liabilities

35 35
3,859 3,497
3,894 3,532

568 515
4,462 4,047
1,432 978

919 854

56 45

15 11

144 93

2 2
2,568 1,983

231 17

83 75

435 871

198 65

69 64

10 10

17 31
1,043 1,133

31
Total Equities & Liabilities



Consolidated Cash Flow
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Profit Before Tax

Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes

Net Cash Inflow from Operating Activities (A)

Net Cash Inflow/(Outflow) from Investing Activities (B)

Net Cash Outflow from Financing Activities (C)

Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of Year

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the End of Year
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861

955

656

(712)

256

200

833

1,032

645

682

358

(931)

1,311

738

94

833

32
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Dividend Growth

9.00

8.00 6.5
7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

Rs. per Share

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00
FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24

INVESTOR PRESENTATION: Q2 FY2025 *Declared 1st Interim Dividendfor FY 2024-25 Of Rs. 1.25 per share 33



Thank You

(N

AEGIS

Aegis Logistics Limited
CIN: L63090GJ1956PLC001032

Mr. Murad Moledina, CFO
murad@aeqisindia.com
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orient capital
Orient Capital

Ms. Payal Dave
+91 9819916314
Payal.Dave@linkintime.co.in

Mr. Irfan Raeen
+91 9773778669
irfan.raeen@linkintime.co.in

'

AEGIS
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